
/2021

ii6 -r-ill - F{K

Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - Tender Notification (2 July 2021)

Hongkon g PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>@mrn
Tender Notification (2 July 20211
1 message

HK Tender <hktender@gld. gov.hk>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Notification

Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 11:01 AM

I am pleased to attach a list ofpublic tender(s) issued by this Departrrent today as specified in Appendix for your information. I should
be grateful ifyou would notifr rnanufacturers, agents and distributors (collectively referred as "suppliers") who, in your opinion, will be
interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

Further tender irtlbrmation is available from lhe hrtemet at GLD's c-'lender Bor (ETB) in Procurement and Contract Manager.nent
S,vstem. 'l-hc u,cb address is as follorvs -
:1ll 1s rr.1;-11, 11.^ I 

j 
i: t',, .i,k'i lt:lij,r#., Srtitil,l il,i

Should the suppliers rvish to pal'ticipate in these tender erercises. thel,ntay dou,nload the tender documents. rnake tender enquiries and
subntil lender offers through E'l-B of this Department fi'ee olcharge at the follouing ueb address -
i r i'.;.: l;,r';:"'111 -..-.'. a i il.1-,r ,i . i' k
Should thcre be an1'enquiries on horv to opeu an online supplicr accouut and use the services ofE,TB. suppliers lra)'contact the ETB
Help Desk belorv -

Enlail : ;':,-',11,, :rl ilr"ti:l,:''. : I :l ir-i 11 rrr :, 
r. i

Phone : (852) 223 I 5353 i (852) 223 1 535.1: or'
Far : (852) 2503 I 165.

Alternativel)'. supplicrs ma)' contact N{r TAM Win-s.-u an of this Departmcnt on (852) 223 I 5300 or b1., f ax on (852) 280'7 27 61to oblain
copies of the relelant tencler docurrenls on compact discs (CD-RON{s).

Regards.

Teddl,LAL,l
for Director o1' Govcrnment Logistics

f,t Appendix (lssue Date 02.07.2021).pdt

- 122K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=89280a 12f9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%34170 4140502832059391&simpl=msg 4%3A17041405028... 111

I



Jate of Issue:2 July 2021

Tender
Reference

1t0600t32021

u0000012021

A9900102021

Tender Notification

Ouantitv

Appendix

Closing Date & Time
(Hons Kong Time)

t2.8.2021
(12:00 noon)

13.8.2021
(12:00 noon)

18.8.2021
(12:00 noon)

Subiect

Supply of 128' gsm both sides
coated matt art paper and gloss art
paper to the Govemment
Logistics Department on a

18-month contract.

Supply of surgical masks (small
size) to the Government Logistics
Department on a 24-month
contract.

Supply of liquid soap to various
Government departments on a

36-month contract.

Iteml-13000
reams,
Item2 -7 600
reams

Procuring
Entitv

Govemment
Logistics
Deparlment

Item A -
63 258 000
pieces,
Item B *
3 300 000
pieces

1 532 000 litres

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization
(WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary notice required
underwTo GPA.

i,,
Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.eov.hk.

Page I of 1

L


